3-way jaw bearing chuck    Double acting/single acting
CKG Series
Operating Stroke:�6, 8, 11, 16 mm
 Item CKG
 Size	 16CS 25CS 32CS 40CS 50CS
Bore size� mm ø16 ø25 ø32 ø40 ø50
Actuation Double acting/single acting
Working fluid	 Compressed air

*1, *2
 Size
How to order
B
C
A
D
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: �CK G-16CS is Y11, Y21, CK G-25CS-
40C S i s Y11, Y12, Y21, Y22, C K
G-50CS is Y11,Y21 can be ordered.
*2: �For opt ion Y11, Y12, Y21 and Y22
attachments, three are included on
delivery.
Code Description
 Size
16CS
25CS
32CS
40CS
50CS
Option
Blank Standard (double acting)
O Single acting (Normally Open)
C Single acting (Normally Closed)
G With rubber cover (nitrile rubber)
Y11
With attachment (S50C)
External chuck (attachment No.: 540 to 710)
Y12
With attachment (S50C)
Internal chuck (attachment No.: 610 to 630)
Y21
With attachment (MC nylon)
External chuck (attachment No.: 510 to 540, 710)
Y22
With attachment (MC nylon)
Internal chuck (attachment No.: 610 to 630)
Switch quantity
R 1 on open side
H 1 on closed side
D 2
A
B
D
 Switch model No.
Refer to the compatibility table on Intro Pages 23 to
26 for switch model No.
C
P4
P40
P4
P40
Applicable
bore size
Double
acting
Single
acting
Normally
Open
Single
acting
Normally
Closed
O C
ø16/25/
32/40/50